



**NOTICE OF INTENT TO AWARD
City of Lakeport**

Date: March 30, 2020

Contract Name: Spray Field Fence Replacement Project

Bid No. 20-03

Bid Opening Date: March 30, 2020

Apparent Low Bidder: Thompson Contracting

Intended Award Date: Tuesday, April 7, 2020 at the Lakeport City Council Meeting beginning at 6 PM

Contract Awardee: Thompson Contracting

Contract Amount: \$171,999.98

In conformance with California Public Contract Code Section 10345, it is the intent of the Lakeport City Council to award the project to the low bidder, Thompson Contracting in the amount indicated above.

**Spray Field Fence Replacement Project
Bid Summary**

Bidder Name				Engineer's Estimate		Arrow Fencing		Humboldt Fence Company		All Commercial Fence Inc		Jefferson State Highways		Thompson Contracting	
Item	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
1	Mobilization	LS	---	---	\$10,000.00		\$6,000.00		\$13,500.00		\$15,000.00		\$25,000.00		\$2,000.00
2	Job Site Management	LS	---	---	\$5,000.00		\$100.00		\$2,500.00		\$10,000.00		\$19,000.00		\$5,000.00
3	Water Pollution Control Program	LS	---	---	\$1,000.00		\$600.00		\$1,500.00		\$2,000.00		\$5,000.00		\$3,000.00
4	Traffic Control (Highway 175)	LS	---	---	\$18,000.00		\$11,000.00		\$19,750.00		\$25,000.00		\$20,000.00		\$13,000.00
5	R&R Wire Mesh Fence w/ New Steel Posts	LF	12320	\$25.00	\$308,000.00	\$8.10	\$99,792.00	\$10.10	\$124,432.00	\$23.50	\$289,520.00	\$21.00	\$258,720.00	\$8.00	\$98,560.00
6	Install Gate Posts and Bracing Assembly - 28 foot opening	EA	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,150.00	\$5,150.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$6,440.00	\$6,440.00
7	Install 14 foot Metal Gate with Hardware	EA	2	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,550.00	\$5,100.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$2,750.00	\$5,500.00	\$4,250.00	\$8,500.00
8	Ditch Crossing Type II Assembly - Metal Posts	EA	2	\$2,250.00	\$4,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,950.00	\$7,900.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,750.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,750.00	\$5,500.00
9	Ditch Crossing Type III Assembly - Metal Posts	EA	3	\$2,650.00	\$7,950.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$3,950.00	\$11,850.00	\$3,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$2,250.00	\$6,750.00	\$2,666.66	\$7,999.98
10	Pull Post Assembly	EA	10	\$750.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$550.00	\$5,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$12,000.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$300.00	\$3,000.00
11	End and Corner Post Assembly	EA	20	\$1,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$550.00	\$11,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$28,000.00	\$750.00	\$15,000.00	\$200.00	\$4,000.00
12	Sharp Break in Grade Assembly	EA	30	\$1,500.00	\$45,000.00	\$500.00	\$15,000.00	\$580.00	\$17,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$42,000.00	\$450.00	\$13,500.00	\$500.00	\$15,000.00
Total Bid					\$431,450.00		\$202,492.00		\$225,582.00		\$445,420.00		\$379,470.00		\$171,999.98